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To,
The Officer-in-Charge,
New Jalpaiguri Police Station,

Siliguri Police Commissionerate,

1

Sub: FIR:
Sir,

1

In producing herewith two accused person namely (i) Subash Baraj
: : ¢ ouhash harai g T
Barai of Joynagar Colony, PS-NJP, Dist.- Jalpalguri (1) Subash Sarkar s/o Sl{c(l)alr‘ts;:r:asm?(nd
of Joynagar Colony, PS- NJP, Dist. Jalpaigur{ (ill) Rinku Sarkar of s/o Jitendar SarlEaarr ;:)rr

) ’ [} (|i Ll l” llll " (I (' ‘OHOWIII L SC 70 ¢ i 2

1) Ofl (fot)u') Packets of RHINO POWER CHOCOLATE BOMB. (cach packet containing 10
picces
2) One matches box.

I, SI- Newton Biswas of New Jalpaiguri Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate do
!u:reby lodged this written complaint against the above mentioned accused persons namely
i) Subash Barai s/o Lt Tarachand Barai of Joynagar Colony, PS-NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri (ii)
Subash Sarkar s/o Sudarshan Sarkar ‘of Joynagar Colony, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri (iii)
Rinku Sarkar of s/o jitendar Sarkar of ]oynégar Colony, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri to the
effect that today on 24.10.2022 at 21.55 hrs Myself along with force namely HG/794-Ranjit
Roy, CV/116-Rohit Kumar Mahato, CV/306 Biswajit Roy, CV/824 Niru Kumar Yadasv all of
New Jalpaiguri PS, Slliguri Police Commissionerate performing Night PC van duty under
New Jalpaiguri PS, Slliguri Police Commissioncrate. This refer New Jalpaiguri PS GDE
No0.1096 date: 24.10.2022. While performing PC van duty at Shaktigarh area we found that
the above noted accused persons was obstructing the main road and brusting fire crackers
by violating the government Rules and Norms and violating the provision of Law which
may endanger human life, Accordingly, | warned them to obey the Govt. order regarding
brusting of fire crackers but they did not pay heed to my words and strongly opposed my
lawful direction. Accordingly I informed the Officer-In-Charge, New Jalpaiguri PS, SPC and
as per his kind order | apprehended both the accused person for violating Govt. Order, On
being search we receovered 04 (Four) Packet of RHINO POWER CHOCOLATE BOMB. (each
packet containing 10 pieces) from their possession of three accused person. More Over the
above noted Fire Crackers brusted witout any precautionary and sefty measure and thus

violated the section 286 of Indian Penal Code. Accordingly I seized all the recovered
banned Fire Crackers after preparing proper $eizure list duly signed by the accused person
and Arrested both the accused person aftéf issuing proper Memo of arrest and after
observing all the guideline issure by the Apex Court. The whole process of search and

seizure was in between 05:05 hrs to 05:25 hrs:
}

Under the above fact and circumstance, | p'ray before you thgt a spec'i{ic case may kinfily
be started against the accused person namely (i) Subash Barai s/o Lt Tarachand Barai of
Joynagar Colony, PS-NJP,.Dist.- Jalpaiguri (1) Supash §arkar s/o Sudarshan S‘arkar of
Joynagar Colony, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri (ill) Rinku Sarkar of s/o Jitendar Sarkar‘of
joynagar Colony, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpalguri under proper section of law and arrange for its

investigation. al 04D L D f;”?iﬁ»
Re abfvto/glr‘ 4{/;'/424%/ sy /0.!&/@"2/’/ i Yours faithfully,
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